FORM	PTO-1595	RECORDATION F	ORM	COVER	Ul	-23-2001		I OF COMMERCE
	6-93)	PATENTS	01	7LY				ırk Office
	(O. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)	- ,		_				
	the Honorable Commission ase record the attached				10	1591166		
1.	Name of conveying party	v(ies):	2.	Name and ad	dress of re	eceiving party(ie	es):	
	OKAMOTO INDUSTRIES, IN	IC. OIPE		Name: TAKUM	MITSU HIRO			
		/. 19	3	Internal Ad	dress:			
Addit atta	cional name(s) of conveyi ched? □ Yes 檱 No	ng patty(1es) 6 2001	A PICE 1					
3.	Nature of Conveyance	TRADEMARY				808 Higashiterao,	5-Chome	
.					ku, Yokohama			
[A]	Assignment	eger		City: Kana	igawa-ken	State:_ <u>Japa</u>	an ZIP	:
<u> </u>	Security Agreement 🗖 Cha	ange of Name						
	Other		י ב-נה אך	+ional	\/ c\)og/og) attach ===) [] vaa	₩) No
Exe	cution Date: January	5, 2001	Addi	cionai name	e(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?	: ⊔ res ́	MO NO
4.	Application number(s)	or patent number(s):						
	If this document is bei of the application is:	ng filed together wit	ih a r	new applicat	tion, the ex	secution date		
Α.	Patent Application No. ((s)	В.	Patent No.	.(s)			
				5,666,974				
		ional numbers attache		,	No			
5.	Name and address of par correspondence concerni should be mailed:	ty to whom ng document	6.			cations and pate		1]
	Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOW	IAY	7	Total fee	(37 CFR 5.4	11)	\$40.00	
	Internal Address:		′.	v Enclose		,	. , , , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	•
				•		shammed to demon	1+ -aaa	n+
				□ Authori	ized to be	charged to depos	it accour	ונ
	Street Address:		8.	Deposit ac	count numbe	er:		
	413 North Washington	Street						
	City: <u>Alexandria</u> St	tate: VA				y of this page i	if paying	
	ZIP: 22314			by deposit	account)			
		DO	NOT U	SE THIS SPAC	CE			
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowl attached copy is a true	ledge and belief, the			mation is t	rue and correct a	and any	
	Robert L. Haines		<u> </u>)		January 12, 2	2001	
	Name of Person Signing	Si	gnati	ire		Date	<u> </u>	
		Total number of pag	ges in	ncluding cov	ver sheet, a	attachments, and	document	[2]
VAA4	PTDU44 AAAAAED 5///77							
	GTON11 00000052 5666974)						
581	40	00 DP /						
Ь								·

PATENT REEL: 011436 FRAME: 0174

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OKAMOTO INDUSTRIES, INC. a Japanese Corporation having a place of business at 27-12, Hongo 3-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of an undivided 20% interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,666,974 and the invention therein for certain new and useful improvements in A PROTOTYPE OF MOUTHPIECE; which patent issued on September 16, 1997.

WHEREAS, TAKUMITSU HIRO residing at 20-2-308 Higashiterao, 5-Chome, Tsurumi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring entire undivided interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that have been or may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, the said Assignee has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which have been or may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, his successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to the said Assignee or his representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, his successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands this _5th day of _______, 20.01__.

Signed in the presence of:

Witness: Hiroshi Tanaka

Signed:_

Name: Jiro Okamoto Title: Vice President

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/16/2001 REEL: 011436 FRAME: 0175